## 387070

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGM MIRAGE		06/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MGM Resorts International	
Street Address:	3600 Las Vegas Boulevard South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3870709	MGM GRAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45746.01420(CHG OF NAME)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McCue
Signature:	/Michael J. McCue/
Date:	12/28/2010

900179928 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0050

Total Attachments: 1

source=mgmmirage#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0051

Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MGM MIRAGE", FILED A

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MGM RESORTS

INTERNATIONAL", THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 3:22

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2082204

101110321

You may verify this certificate on at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8370885

DATE: 11-22-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0052